PRESENTS

2020 Winter & Spring ‘C’ Shows
NCHJA ‘C’ & SCHJA Palmetto Rated
Indoor & Outdoor Arenas
Gov. James B. Hunt Horse Complex - Raleigh, NC

Jan 17-19 Triangle Farms Winter Indoors 1
Jan 31- Feb 2 Triangle Farms Winter Indoors IT
Mar 6-8 Triangle Farms Spring Indoors I
Mar 27-29 Triangle Farms Spring Indoors I1
Apr 17-19 Triangle Farms Spring Fling Outdoors

Joan Petty, Show Manager
www.trianglefarms.com ~ horseshows@trianglefarms.com
(919) 556-7321  (866) 337-4229
enter Online ~ www.horseshowsonline.com
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INFORMATION & REGULATIONS
TRIANGLE FARMS Winter and Spring Shows are NCHJA ‘C’ and SCHJA Palmetto Rated Horse
Shows and are run in accordance with NCHJA and SCHJA rules. Friday is unrecognized. Stabling in
permanent barns is available.
SCHOOLING is permitted on Thursday beginning at 1pm and on show days from 6am to one hour
prior to start time in each ring, and at completion of the show each day, time permitting.
STALLS are available Thursday through Sunday for $100. Bedding is available upon request. Stall
reservation and bedding orders should be made in advance. All non-stabled horses will be charged
a grounds fee of $40.
ENTRIES are $30 per class. All classes must be added or scratched prior to the start of a class.
A late fee of $40 begins at 5pm Thursday. All horses, showing and non-showing, must be entered
on the proper entry blank, pay an office/schooling, and a stall or grounds fee. Scratched entries
will be refunded entry fees minus the office fee. All non-showing horses must pay the non-showing
fee of $40. Enter Online at www.horseshowsonline.com.
HELMETS Protective headgear is required on all exhibitors when mounted on the grounds.
Properly fitted protective headgear is required in accordance with USEF GR 80L.
NEGATIVE COGGINS is required of each horse on the show grounds. NC State law (effective Oct 1,
1999) requires that any horse not in possession of a current negative Coggins MUST be refused
admission to the grounds. A copy of the negative Coggins must be attached to each entry blank in
the show office and must be posted on the front of each stall for inspection by the State
Veterinarian’s office. Fines are passed on to the exhibitor.
JUMP ORDERS A dotted line and/or the one minute rule may be imposed.
DOGS All dogs on the show grounds must be leashed & under control of the owner or responsible
person. Violators will be fined $100.
CAMPER HOOK-UPS are available at The Gov. Hunt Horse Complex .
THE MANAGEMENT reserves the right to reschedule, combine, close, add, or delete any classes or
change the announced officials as may be necessary and in the best interest of the show. All entries
are made at the rider’s, owner’s, and trainer’s own risk with the understanding that there is an
inherent risk in riding horses. Neither Triangle Farms, Inc., Glenn and Joan Petty, the NCHJA, the NC
State Fair, the management, the officials nor the employees will be responsible for any accident or
loss which may occur to an exhibitor, animal, or equipment at the Triangle Farms Horse Shows.
Under North Carolina Law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an
injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting exclusively from the inherent
risks of equine activities (Chapter 99E of the North Carolina General Statutes)

Information and Stabling
Triangle Farms, Inc.
(919) 556-7321 ~ (866) 337-4229 eFax
Joan Petty, Show Manager, 919-669-9877

www.trianglefarms.com ~ horseshows@trianglefarms.com
PO Box 33189, Raleigh, NC 27636

Class Specifications
Short Stirrup Hunter, Pony Hunter, Children’s Hunter, Adult Amateur Hunter, Jr/Amateur
Hunter, Low Ch/Ad Hunter, Age Group Eq, NCHJA Equitation Medals, and Ch/Ad Jumpers are
run in accordance with NCHJA and SCHJA rules. Walk-Trot is open to beginner riders; may not
cross enter into any other division. Beginner Crossrails is open to beginner riders of any age in
their first 2 years of showing over fences; may not cross enter into any other division or class at the
show where the fences exceed 18”. Walk-Trot & Beginner Crossrails to be divided, 12 & Under
and 13 & Over, if entries warrant. Long Stirrup is open to riders 13 years of age or older on a
horse or pony. Riders may not cross enter into any other division at the show where fences exceed
2’. Course to consist of 8 jumps set at 2’ with no oxers or combinations. Pre-Green Hunter is open
to horses in their first 2 years of showing. Green Hunter is open to horse who have not shown
over fences exceeding 3’ at NCHJA, SCHJA or USEF shows. Schooling, Low, Hopeful, Modified,
Open and Special are open to all horses and riders.












TRIANGLE FARMS WINTER & SPRING ‘C’ 2020
NCHJA ‘¢’ & SCHJA PALMETTO

FRIDAY RING | 8:30am
(Unrecognized Day)

1 Hunter Warm-Up**

2 Low Hunter 2'3", 2'6”, 2'9”

3 Low Hunter *

4 Low Hunter U/S

5 Pre-Green 2'3” &2'6”

6 Pre-Green*

7 Pre-Green U/S

8 Green Hunter 2'6”, 3’

9 Green Hunter*

10 Green Hunter U/S

1 Modified Hunter 29", 3’, 3'3"

12 Modified Hunter *

13 Modified Hunter U/S

14 Special Hunter 3'3”, 29" & 2'6

15 Special Hunter *

16 Special Hunter U/S
*First Round Score for Open Derby

50 Triangle Eq Flat Challenge

17 $500 Open Hunter Derby
2nd Round - 23", 26", 29", 3' & 3'3”

FRIDAY RING II

(At Completion of Ring I)

18 Hunter Warm-Up**

19 Hopeful Hunter 2’ & 2'6”

20 Hopeful Hunter

21 Hopeful Hunter U/S

22 Schooling Pony 26" & 2’

23 Schooling Pony

24 Schooling Pony U/S

55 Wee Eq Flat Challenge

** Warm-Ups Time Permitting

Featured Classes

Class 17 $500 Open Hunter Derby
Open to Pro & Non-Pro Riders
23,26",29",3 & 33

Entry Fee: $50
Class 128 $500 Triangle Hunter Derby
Open to Jr/Am, AA, Ch and Low Ch/Adult
Riders
26,29 & 33

Entry Fee: $50
Class 176 $500 Wee Hunter Derby
Open to Short Stirrup, Long
Stirrup, Children’s Pony, Ponies
2,23 &26"

Entry Fee: $50

Class 355 $300 Puddle Jumper Classic

(2°&2’3”) I12a
Open to all riders — 6 to fill
Entry Fee: $40

Class 419 $300 Jumper Classic
(0.85m & 1.00m) l12a
Open to all riders — 6 to fill
Entry Fee: $40

Class 180 Triangle Farms Lead Line
To be held on Saturday preceding the
Amateur Derby. No Entry Fee

Class 50 Triangle Eq Flat Challenge

Class 55 Triangle Wee Eq Flat Challenge

Class 270 Triangle Equitation Cup

Class 275 Triangle Wee Equitation Cup
Entry Fee: $40

Specs in Horse Show Office

Triangle Farms Derby Specs
Open to riders on horses or ponies showing at the Show. Ribbons, Awards and
prize money to be awarded to the top 12 riders. The first round of the Derby will
be the score from the second hunter round, must be entered in the Derby to get a
score. The top 12 riders to come back to ride the second Derby round, jumping

the same fence height as the first round. The second Derby round to include a
Bending Line, one line with an unrelated distance and at least one fence with a
long approach & high options.
Specs for Equitation Cup and Flat Challenges available in Show Office




TRIANGLE FARMS WINTER & SPRING ‘C’ 2020
NCHJA ‘¢’ & SCHJA PALMETTO

SAT/SUN RING | 8am
101/201  Hunter Warm-Up**
102/202  Open Hunter 2'6”, 2’9", 3’ & 3'3"
103/203  Open Hunter
104/204  Open Hunter U/S
SUN/270  Triangle Equitation Cup
105/205  Jr/AO Equitation O/F 3’ & 3'3”
106/206  Jr/AO Hunter 3’ & 3'3”
107/207  Jr/AO Hunter
108/208  Jr/AO Hunter U/S
109/209  Jr/AO Equitation Flat
110/210  NCHJA ‘C’ Adult Eq 2'9”
111/211  Adult Amateur Hunter 2'9”
112/212  Adult Amateur Hunter *
113/213  Adult Amateur Hunter U/S
114/214 ~ NCHJA ‘C’ Children’s Eq 2'9*
115215  Children’s Hunter 2'9”
116/216  Children’s Hunter *
117/217  Children’s Hunter U/S
118/218  Equitation 12-14 Flat
119/219  Equitation 15-17 Flat
120/220  Equitation 12-14 O/F 2'3"-2'6”
121/221  Equitation 15-17 O/F 29" - 3’
122/222  Low Child/Adult Eq O/F 2'6”
123/223  Low Child/Adult Hunter 2'6”
124/224  Low Child/Adult Hunter *
125/225  Low Child/Adult Hunter U/S
126/226  Low Child/Adult Eq Flat
180/SAT  Triangle Farms Lead Line
128/SAT  $500 Triangle Hunter Derby
2nd Round - 2'6", 29", 3'3”

Thanks for showing

withus...

SAT/SUN Ring lil Jumpers 10am

300/400  Blue/Red Jumper Warm-Up Il
301/401  Puddle Jumper 2'-2'3" 112b

302/402  Puddle Jumper 2'-2'3" 112b

320/420  Puddle Jumper 2-2'3" 112b

355/SAT  $300 Puddle Jumper Classic (2'/2'3”) ll2a
303/403  Training Jumper (0.75m) 112b
304/404  Training Jumper (0.75m) 112b
305/405  Training Jumper (0.85m) I12b
309/409  Training Jumper (0.90-0.95m) 112b
350/450  Novice Ch/Ad (0.85m) lI2b

351/451  Novice Ch/Ad (0.85m) lI2b

352/452  Novice Ch/Ad (0.85m) lIl2a

306/406  Low Ch/Ad Jumper (0.90-0.95m) I12b

SAT/SUN RING 11 8:30 am

134/234
129/229
135/235
136/236
1371237
138/238
130/230
131/231
132/232
133/233
139/239
140/240
141/241
1421242
SUN/275
155/255
156/256
157/257
158/258
159/259
160/260
161/261
162/262
163/263
164/264
1656/265
166/266
143/243
144244
145/245
146/246
1471247
148/248
149/249
150/250
151/251
152/252
153/253
154/254
176/SAT

307/407
308/408
310/410
311/411
312/412
313/413
314/414
315/415
316/416
3171417
318/418
SUN/419

Beginner Crossrails Warm-Up 18”
Beginner Crossrails Eq O/F
Beginner Crossrails Hunter O/F 18”
Beginner Crossrails Hunter O/F
Beginner Crossrails Hunter U/S
Beginner Crossrails Eq Flat
Walk/Trot Equitation Flat
Walk/Trot Pleasure

Walk/Trot Hunter U/S
Walk/Trot/Canter

Hunter Warm-Up**

Schooling Hunter 2'& 2'6”
Schooling Hunter

Schooling Hunter U/S

Triangle Wee Equitation Cup
11 & Under Eq. Flat

11 & Under Eq O/F 2'-2'3"
Short Stirrup Eq O/F 2’

Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 2’
Short Stirrup Hunter O/F *
Short Stirrup Hunter U/S

Short Stirrup Eq Flat

Long Stirrup Eq O/F 2' & 2'6”
Long Stirrup O/F 2’ & 2'6”

Long Stirrup Hunter O/F *

Long Stirrup Hunter U/S

Long Stirrup Eq Flat

NCHJA ‘C’ Pony Equitation
Large Pony Hunter 2'6”

Large Pony Hunter

Large Pony Hunter U/S
Sm/Med Pony Hunter 2' & 2'3”
Sm/Med Pony Hunter*

Sm/Med Pony U/S

Children’s Pony Eq O/F 2' &2'6”
Children’s Pony O/F 2’ & 2'6”
Children’s Pony O/F

Children’s Pony U/S

Children’s Pony Eq Flat

$500 Triangle Wee Derby
2rdround 2', 2'3", 2'6”

Low Ch/Ad Jumper (0.90-0.95m) l12b
Low Ch/Ad Jumper (0.90-0.95m) IL.|
Training Jumper (1.00m) 112b
Training Jumper (1.00m) 112b

Ch/Ad Jumper (1.00-1.05m) l12b
Ch/Ad Jumper (1.00-1.05m) 112b
Ch/Ad Jumper (1.00-1.05m) ILI
Training Jumper (1.10m) 112b
Training Jumper (1.10m) 112b
Training Jumper (1.15m) 112b
Training Jumper (1.15m) 112b

$300 Jumper Classic (0.85 & 1.00m) I12a
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~Three large indoor and
outdoor play areas

~Climate controlled

~Full service grooming
by appointment

~Flexible drop-off and
pick-up times

~All day play (so they
will be as tired as you...)

Call now for booking
(we get busy)

Dog Diggity Day Care
and Boarding
8109 Ebenezer Church Rd
Raleigh, NC 27612
919-788-2107
www.dogdiggitydaycare.com



The Morgan Womble Group is proud to be
the exclusive Realtor® for Triangle Farms
Horse Shows. As a full service real estate

group based in Raleigh, we market and
sell homes, horse farms and land.

Give us a call TODAY and see what we can do for
you and your family!

919-710-8664

www.morganwomblegroup.com

38+- AC Horse Farm

4,713 sq ft home with easy living on the
main level, 6-stall center-aisle barn with
tack room & wash rack, run-in sheds,
fenced pastures & paddocks, round pen,
riding ring, hay storage, pond, rental home.

Contact the Land and Horse Farm Specialists Today -
Morgan Wombie Group!



WINAFREE STALL!!

Draw your horse, pony or trainer in the frarne below
enjoying Riding Fun!!

Turn Original in 1o show office before Thursday 5 pm

This Artis by




DOVER

SADDLERY

1-800-9894500 | DoverSaddlery.com
Visit our store in Raleigh at 7920 Skyland Ridge Parkway.






















TRIANGLE FARM

HORSESHOWS

Jan 17-19, 2020
Jan 23-26,2020
Jan 31-Feb 2, 2020
Feb 20-23, 2020
Mar 6-8, 2020
Mar 12-15, 2020
Mar 27-29, 2020
April 17-19, 2020

May 14-17, 2020

July 17-19, 2020
Aug 21-23, 2020
Sept 25-27, 2020

Sept 30-Oct 4,2020

Oct 30-Nov 1,2020
NCHIA Equitation Finals

Nov 4-8, 2020
Nov 11-15, 2020

Dec 4-6, 2020

Dec 28-31, 2020

Triangle Winter IndoorsI C
Raleigh Indoors Winter I A
Triangle Winter Indoors II C
Raleigh Indoors Winter IT A
Triangle Spring Indoors I C
Raleigh Indoors Spring Classic A
Triangle Spring Indoors II C
Triangle Outdoors Spring Fling C
Triangle Sandhills Spring Classic A

2020 *Winter to Spring* Circuit Awards
Carolina Horse Park ~ Raeford

Triangle Farms Summer Indoors I C
Triangle Farms Summer Indoors II C
Triangle Farms Fall Fling Outdoors C

NC State Fair Hunter & Jumpers AA
Premier Hunter ~3% Jumpers
NC State Fuir Equitation Cup

Triangle Farms Indoors C Finale

Triangle Farms Equitation Cupy

‘Jump for the Children’ I AA
“Jump for the Children’ II AA

Premier Hunters ~ 4* Jumpers
810,000 USHJA Hunter Derbies
$10.000 Duke Welcome Jumper
$50.000 Duke Children's Grand Prix

Calendar ~ 2020

Triangle East Indoors Holiday Classic ‘C’
Eastern Ag Center, Williamston, NC

Raleigh Indoors Holiday Classic ‘A’

Come Show With Us. ..

Celebrate 28 years of Triangle Farms Shows
Glenn & Joan Petty ~ (919) 556-7321

www.irianglefarms.com

Triangle Farms Horseshows to be held at theGov. Jamcs B. Hunt, Jr. Horsc Complex

unless otherwisc noted






